FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET
July 15, 2008

Docket No. 070691-TP — Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida, LLC for
anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to
facilitate transfer of customers' numbers to Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LL.C, and its
affiliate, Bright House Networks, LLC.

Docket No. 080036-TP — Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida, L.L.C. for
anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to
facilitate transfer of customers' numbers to Comcast Phone of Florida, L.L.C. d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone.

Issue 1: Should the Commission grant Verizon’s Request for Oral Argument on its Motion for
Reconsideration?

Recommendation: No. Staff recommends that the Commission deny Verizon’s Request for Oral Argument on
its Motion for Reconsideration.

DEFERRED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners
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MAJORITY DISSENTING

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: Deferred to the July 29, 2008 Commission Conference
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facilitate transfer of customers' numbers to Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC, and its
affiliate, Bright House Networks, LI.C.

Docket No. 080036-TP — Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida, L.L.C. for
anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to
facilitate transfer of customers' numbers to Comcast Phone of Florida, L.L..C. d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone.

(Continued from previous page)
Issue 2: Should the Commission grant Verizon’s Motion for Reconsideration of Commission Order No. PSC-
08-0344-PCO-TP, Second Order Modifying Procedure?

Recommendation: No. Staff recommends that the Commission deny reconsideration of Order No. PSC-08-
0344-PCO-TP, Second Order Modifying Procedure.

DEFERRED

Issue 3: Should this docket be closed?
Recommendation: No. If the Commission approves staff’s recommendation in Issue 2, this Docket should
remain open pending further proceedings.

DEFERRED




